
Dear families, 

Part of your child’s education here at TPS will be learning how to speak 

in front of an audience. We will begin learning this skill with a weekly 

“show-and-tell” time. This will be a great way for your child to share 

something with the class, while acquiring the skill of public speaking. 

Your child’s share day is on the dates listed below.  Your child may bring 

something they love to show to the class. During their presentation, 

your student will be asked to introduce themselves, explain what their 

item is and tell the class why they brought it to share. They will then have 

the opportunity to answer questions from their classmates.  At some point during the 

year, your child will be asked to fill out an “All About Me”.  I look for someone each 

week to earn this as the “Star Student” by showing virtue in the classroom, so the 

poster is always a surprise each week as to who will fill it out for our class. Each child 

will share two times with something from home, and once with the poster.  If you have 

any questions, please let me know.  

Thank you, 

Mrs. McGowan 
 

Friday, September 5:  Andi & Emma Joy 

Friday, September 12:  Alexis & Elleina 

Friday, September 19:  Arrietty & Saoirse 

Friday, September 26:  Ronin & Cyrus 

Friday, October 3:  Isaac & Aila 

Friday, October 10:  Amani & Harlan 

Friday, October 17:  Harper & Arielle 

Friday, October 24:  Ben & Valentina 

Friday, November 7:  Everly & Vincent 

Friday, November 14:  Olivia & Jude 

Friday, November 21:  Emma V. & William 

Friday, December 5:  Bowie & Angelina 

Friday, December 12:  Andi & Emma Joy 

Friday, January 9:  Alexis & Elleina 

Friday, January 16:  Arrietty & Saoirse 

Friday, January 23:  Ronin & Cyrus 

Friday, January 30:  Isaac & Aila 

Friday, February 6:  Amani & Harlan 

Friday, February 20:  Harper & Arielle 

Friday, February 27:  Ben & Valentina 

Friday, March 6:  Everly & Vincent 

Friday, March 13:  Olivia & Jude 

Friday, March 20:  Emma V. & William 

Friday, April 10:  Bowie & Angelina 

 


